INVESTIGATION
CYCLoPs: A Comprehensive Database Constructed
from Automated Analysis of Protein Abundance
and Subcellular Localization Patterns in
Saccharomyces cerevisiae
Judice L. Y. Koh,*,1,2 Yolanda T. Chong,*,2,3 Helena Friesen,* Alan Moses,† Charles Boone,*,‡,4
Brenda J. Andrews,*,‡,4 and Jason Moffat*,‡,4
*The Donnelly Centre, †Department of Cell & Systems Biology, and ‡Department of Molecular Genetics, University of

(Opera; PerkinElmer). Eight images were acquired from each strain, four
in the red channel and four in the green channel, and analyzed via the
CellProfiler, version 5811 (Carpenter et al. 2006). On average, 84 cells
were captured from each micrograph; between 900,000 and 2.4 million
cells were segmented from each experiment, translating to more than 13
billion numerical cell-level image measurements, which were stored in
n Table 1 Summary statistics for 18 cell biological screens whose results are housed in CYCLoPs
Screen Condition Time Course Control No. of Micrographs No. of Cells
WT1 wild-type 2 2 17,908 1,107,029
WT2 wild-type 2 2 18,429 1,187,761
WT3 wild-type 2 2 17,908 1,102,945
HU80 hydroxyurea 80 min WT3 18,428 1,158,646
HU120 hydroxyurea 120 min WT3 18,432 1,540,635
HU180 hydroxyurea 180 min WT3 18,432 1,679,998
RAP60 rapamycin 60 min WT3 18,432 1,150,818
RAP140 rapamycin 140 min WT3 18,428 1,607,301
RAP220 rapamycin 220 min WT3 18,432 1,782,059
RAP300 rapamycin 300 min WT3 18,428 2,205,984
RAP380 rapamycin 380 min WT3 18,001 2,360,608
RAP460 rapamycin 460 min WT3 18,426 1,798,178
RAP540 rapamycin 540 min WT3 18,432 2,148,814
RAP620 rapamycin 620 min WT3 18,432 1,844,265
RAP700 rapamycin 700 min WT3 18,428 2,143,449
rpd3D_1 rpd3 knockout 2 WT3 18,424 1,140,087
rpd3D_2 rpd3 knockout 2 WT3 18,424 987,083
rpd3D_3 rpd3 knockout 2 WT3 18,424 933,041
Total 330,248 27,878,701